12061206 SLOW BLOW SMD FUSES
R
HAL OG EN
12.100 Series 250mA-10A 72Vdc/63Vdc/32Vdc/24Vdc RoHS Pb  H F
FREE
COMPLIANT Pb-Free
Description
12.100 Series are the fuses set the industry standard for performance, reliability and

Heating Time: 5 Seconds min
Generally,hand-soldering is not recommended
Part Numbering System Product Characteristics
12.100.2
Materials
Body: Ceramic
 Terminatons:Silver over-plated with tin
              Element:  Alloy(Ag,Cu,Zn)
              Cover Coat:Glass
Package            Operatng -55°C to 125°C
       Temperature Consult temperature rerating curve chart.
Category
     Thermal Shock 300 cycles -55°C to 125°C
Time-Lag SMD Series   Humidity MIL-STD-202F, Method 103B,Condition D
Rated current           Vibraton Per MIL-STD-202F, Method 201A
      Insulaton
Greater than 10,000 ohms              Resistance
             (Afer Opening)
             Resistance to
MIL-STD-202G,Method 210F, Condition D              Soldering Heat
 PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
1206 SLOW BLOW SMD FUSES
R
HAL OG EN
12.100 Series 250mA-10A 72Vdc/63Vdc/32Vdc/24Vdc RoHS Pb  H F
FREE
COMPLIANT Pb-Free
Time Current Curve
100
3.5A
6A
8A
0.00001
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
1206 SLOW BLOW SMD FUSES
R
HAL OG EN
12.100 Series 250mA-10A 72Vdc/63Vdc/32Vdc/24Vdc RoHS Pb  H F
FREE
COMPLIANT Pb-Free
Packaging
3,000 pieces of fuses in plastic or paper taper T
Do Po P2
   6°(max)
   Ao
  E 6°(max)
  F W
   Bo
 D1 P1
   Ko
Symbol Ao Bo Ko Po P1 P2
Spec 1.80±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.27±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10
Symbol E F Do D1 W T
Spec 1.75±0.10 3.50±0.10 1.50±0.10 1.00(Max) 8.00±0.10 0.23±0.02
(Unit: mm)
 Ф178
 Ф60
 Ф56
 Ф4
 Ф15.8
4.5 Ф13±0.2
 5.5
 10.8